



ATL/SE/2026-27/03

August 15, 2026

To,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 544825

To,
The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

NSE Symbol: ALPINETEX

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Publication of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the First Quarter ended as on 30th June, 2026.

With regard to above and in compliance with the Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of Financial Express – All India Editions (English & Gujarati) newspapers dated August 15, 2026 in which Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the First Quarter ended as on 30th June, 2026 as approved in the meeting of the Board of Directors held on Friday, August 14, 2026 were published.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige.

Thanking You,

For Alpine Texworld Limited
(Formerly Known as Alpine Spinweave Limited)

Sandeep Santkumar Agrawal
Chairperson and Managing Director
DIN: 01078044

Encl: As stated above

ALPINE TEXWORLD LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS ALPINE SPINWEAVE LIMITED)

Registered Office: Block No. 614-1105, Village-Paldi, Pirana Miroli Road, Paldi Kankaj, Ahmedabad, Dascroi,
Gujarat, India, 382425

Contact: +91 9725309926

Email Id: info@alpinetexworld.com

Website: www.alpinetexworld.com

CIN: U17120GJ2016PLC086259

BEST BEST FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED CIN : U65921TZ2009PLC015595 Regd. Office: 89/2, Padmavathi Puram, Avinashi Road, Tirupur, Tamil Nadu, India, 641603 Website: www.bestfinance.in E-mail:accounts@bestfinance.in RBI License No. N-07-00785				
Extract of Financial results for the period ended June 30, 2026 [Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the Listing Regulations] (₹ In Lakhs Except Face Value of Shares and EPS)				
Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Revenue from Operations	6,946.45	5,686.26	3,276.81
2	Net Profit for the period/Year (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	3,302.49	1,408.52	1,441.25
3	Net Profit for the period/Year before tax (after Exceptional Items)	3,302.49	1,408.52	1,441.25
4	Net Profit for the period/Year after tax (after Exceptional Items)	2,444.67	873.05	1,053.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,446.52	873.05	1,053.53
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,252.02
7	Paid up Debt Capital	4,000.00	4,000.00	-
8	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	9,999.99	-	-
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 100/- each)			
1. Basic:		81.49	29.10	46.78
2. Diluted:		81.49	29.10	46.78
Notes: a) The above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 14th August 2026. b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulation, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.bestfinance.in). c) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI Listing Regulation, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on the website of the BSE Limited and on the company's website.				
Scan for Complete Financial Results  Place : Tirupur Date : August 14, 2026 For Best Finance Corporation Limited Sd/- Rajkumar Ramasamy Managing Director DIN: 01506017				

ALPINE ALPINE TEXWORLD LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS ALPINE SPINWEAVE LIMITED) Registered Office : Block No. 614-1105, Village-Paldi, Pirana Miroli Road, Paldi, Kankaj, Ahmedabad, Dascroi, Gujarat, India, 382425 Contact : +91 9725309926 Email Id : info@alpinetextworld.com Website : www.alpinetextworld.com CIN : U17120GJ2016PLC086259				
Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2026 (Rs. in Lacs Except EPS)				
Sr. No	Particulars	Standalone	Consolidated	
		Quarter ended on 30/06/2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended on 31/03/2026 (Audited)	Quarter ended on 30/06/2026 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	6254.39	24040.31	8973.52
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	545.40	2537.89	608.72
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	545.40	2537.89	608.72
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	433.86	2145.68	437.06
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	441.25	2175.26	444.46
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	2622.30	2622.30	2622.30
7	Other Equity	-	4666.10	-
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)-			
1. Basic:		1.65	8.18	1.65
2. Diluted:		1.65	8.18	1.65
Notes : (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2026 are available on the Company's website (www.alpinetextworld.com) and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com). (2) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 14, 2026. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the above financial results. (3) The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) as amended prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Master Circular No. HO/49/14/14(7)2025-CFD-P0D2/3762/2026 dated July 11, 2023 last updated on January 30, 2026.				
For, Alpine Texworld Limited (Formerly Known as Alpine Spinweave Limited) sd/- Sandeep Santkumar Agrawal Managing Director - DIN : 01078044 Place : Ahmedabad Date : 14/08/2026				

RARE ASSET RARE ASSET RECONSTRUCTION LTD. CIN : U74900GJ2015PLC084515 Regd. Office: 104-106, Gala Angos, Gujarat College Road, Elisbridge, Ahmedabad, Gujarat-380005 Email : cs@rarearc.com, Tel : 079-45932702, Website : www.rarearc.com Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter ended June 30, 2026				
Amount (Rs. In Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	
		June 30, 2026 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,590.72	971.58	13,593.46
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	274.77	408.73	2,223.74
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	274.77	408.73	2,223.74
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	298.71	424.80	1,629.81
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	298.71	424.80	1,629.81
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	16,671.91	14,694.23	16,671.91
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	4,686.43	3,641.49	4,387.72
8	Securities Premium Account	9,138.22	4,616.88	9,138.22
9	Net worth	30,496.55	22,952.60	30,197.85
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	50,193.68	55,542.98	51,583.39
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.65	2.42	1.71
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - a. Basic b. Diluted	0.18	0.29	1.09
14	Capital redemption reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt service coverage ratio	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt service coverage ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest service coverage ratio	NA	NA	NA
Notes :- 1. The above results have been reviewed & recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 14, 2026. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with National Stock Exchange of India Limited ('NSE') under Regulation 52 of the Securities Exchange Board of India ('SEBI') (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and the Company at www.rarearc.com for the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the NSE at www.nseindia.com . 3. Figures for the previous period / year have been regrouped wherever necessary to conform to current period / year presentation.				
For Rare Asset Reconstruction Limited Sd/- Anil Kumar Bhandari Managing Director DIN : 02718111 Place : Ahmedabad Date : August 14, 2026				

									
CREST VENTURES LIMITED									
Registered Office: 111, Maker Chambers IV, 11 th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021. Tel No: 022-4334 7000 Fax No: 022-4334 7002 CIN: L99999MH1982PLC102697 Website: www.crest.in Email: secretarial@crest.in									
EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026									
(All amounts in ₹ Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended		
		30.06.2026 Unaudited	31.03.2026 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	31.03.2026 Audited	30.06.2026 Unaudited	31.03.2026 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	31.03.2026 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,919.03	2,199.51	4,906.80	11,669.28	3,028.21	3,205.11	6,310.83	15,923.03
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	485.19	856.46	2,975.23	5,257.45	1,408.37	1,112.11	3,518.09	6,499.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	485.19	856.46	2,975.23	5,257.45	1,408.37	1,112.11	3,518.09	6,499.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	354.74	653.52	2,210.30	3,949.63	1,146.61	854.96	2,574.02	4,787.04
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,926.76	2,541.90	3,673.64	10,686.96	2,835.81	2,637.96	4,041.33	11,138.70
6	Equity Share Capital (net of treasury shares)	2,826.68	2,826.68	2,819.68	2,826.68	2,826.88	2,826.68	2,819.68	2,826.68
	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	115,202.53	-	-	-	127,876.57
7	Earnings per share (EPS) (in ₹) (on Weighted Average number of shares) (Face Value of ₹10/- each)								
	Basic (in ₹)	1.25	2.32	7.84	14.00	4.01	2.96	8.93	16.61
	Diluted (in ₹)	1.25	2.30	7.77	13.88	3.99	2.94	8.85	16.46
Notes:									
1 *After share of profit/(loss) of Associates.									
2 The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 13, 2026.									
3 The figures of the quarter ended March 31, 2026 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published year to date figures upto nine months ended December 31, 2025 which were subjected to limited review.									
4 Previous period figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever considered necessary.									
5 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations. The full format of the quarterly / annual financial results and pertinent disclosures related to other line items referred in the Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, are available on the Company's website viz. www.crest.in and on the websites of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively. The same can also be accessed through the QR code.									
For Crest Ventures Limited Sd/- Vijay Choraria Managing Director [DIN: 00021446]									
Place : Mumbai Date : August 13, 2026									

TRADE Jindal MARK		JINDAL POLY FILMS LIMITED					
CIN :- L17111UP1974PLC003979							
Regd. Office : 19th K.M., Hapur Bulandshahr Road, P.O. Gulaathi, Bulandshahr (U.P.) 245408.							
Corporate Office : Plot Number - 12, Sector B1, Local Shopping Complex, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070.							
Audited Financial Results For the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2026							
Rs in Lakhs except EPS					Rs in Lakhs except EPS		
Consolidated					Standalone		
Quarter Ended		Year Ended			Quarter Ended	Year Ended	
March 31, 2026 (Audited)	December 31, 2025 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)
67,462.95	55,801.49	1,41,969.23	2,89,942.05	5,33,493.54	16,814.66	18,646.01	17,377.07
(29,216.26)	(7,471.40)	(18,823.24)	(34,678.98)	9,245.89	(13,337.43)	9,580.64	(2,809.46)
(1,35,640.69)	(7,757.60)	(27,000.32)	(1,41,389.61)	14,719.69	(2,24,024.51)	9,532.16	(5,413.90)
Total Income from Operations					69,739.09	67,122.54	69,739.09
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)					6,102.88	35,756.30	6,102.88
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)					(2,08,612.80)	46,802.74	(2,08,612.80)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)					38,324.29	38,324.29	38,324.29
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))					38,324.29	38,324.29	38,324.29
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)					4,378.64	4,378.64	4,378.64
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					4,04,948.83	6,10,234.91	4,04,948.83
Basic & Diluted Earnings / (Loss) Per Share					87.53	87.53	87.53
					17.22	0.90	17.22
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90
					0.90	17.22	0.90

E-LAND APPAREL LTD. Registered Office: 16/2B, Sri Vinayaka Indl Estate, Singasandra Near Dakshin Honda Showroom House Road, Bangalore 560068, Karnataka, India Website: www.elandapparel.com CIN NO.: L17110KA1997PLC120558 [Regulation 47 (1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]				
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026 Amount in Lakhs				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	
		30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	7,809.95	9,091.88	7,483.56
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(892.91)	(646.31)	(506.85)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(892.91)	(693.82)	(506.85)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(892.91)	(1,032.83)	(506.85)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(892.91)	(1,052.93)	(506.85)
6	Equity Share Capital	4,799.05	4,799.05	4,799.05
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	(61,802.30)	(56,158.31)	(60,909.39)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
9	Basic:	(1.86)	(2.15)	(1.06)
10	Diluted:	(1.86)	(2.15)	(1.06)
Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) www.bseindia.com and the Company i.e. www.elandapparel.com				
For E-LAND APPAREL LIMITED SD/- Hong Jin Lim Additional Director DIN: 11791061 Date: 14/08/2026 Bangalore				

MAGNUM VENTURES LIMITED					
CIN : L21093DL1980PLC010492					
Regd. Office: Room No. 101, 64/6, Site-IV, Sahibabad Industrial Area, Ghaziabad-201010, Uttar Pradesh					
E-mail: info@magnumventures.in Website: www.magnumventures.in					
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2026					
(Amount in lacs)					
Sl No.	Particulars	30/06/2026 (Un-Audited)	31/03/2026 (Audited)	30/06/2025 (Un-Audited)	31/03/2026 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	12,374.16	12,969.41	11,603.78	46,679.59
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-399.38	297.91	-1591.65	-1,594.58
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-399.38	297.91	-1591.65	-1,594.58
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-827.87	532.49	-1815.89	-1,137.39
5	Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	-	58.36	-	58.36
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-827.87	590.85	-1815.88	-1,079.03
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital	6,841.13	6,841.13	6,841.13	6,841.13
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	NA	NA	NA	15628.46
9	Securities Premium Account	11267.77	11267.77	10867.77	11267.77
10	Net worth	22,310.09	22,631.93	18,864.39	22,631.93
11	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	27,450.82	23,432.84	18,282.77	23,432.84
12	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	325.00	325.00	525.00	325.00
13	Debt Equity Ratio	0.40	0.34	0.27	0.34
14	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
15	Basic:	-1.21	0.79	-2.73	-1.69
16	Diluted:	-1.21	0.79	-2.73	-1.69
17	Capital Redemption Reserve	0	0	0	0
18	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	0	0	0	0
19	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.23	2.06	0.21	0.66
20	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.61	1.38	-0.95	0.56
Notes :					
1. The Standalone Results for 30th June 2026 are as follows:					
Sl No.	Particulars	30/06/2026 (Un-Audited)	31/03/2026 (Audited)	30/06/2025 (Un-Audited)	31/03/2026 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	12,374.16	12,969.41	11,603.78	46,679.59
2	Profit Before Tax	-399.21	297.91	-1591.65	-1,594.58
3	Profit After Tax	-827.70	532.49	-1815.89	-1,137.39
4	Total Comprehensive Income	-827.70	590.85	-1815.88	-1,079.03
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results ended 30th June, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results (Both Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 as approved by the Board of directors in its meeting dated 14th August 2026, are available on the Company's website (https://www.magnumventures.in/investors-relations/financial-results.html) and the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com) and can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response Code.					
					
Date: 14.08.2026			For Magnum Ventures Limited		
Place: Ghaziabad			Sd/- Parveen Jain (Chairperson)		

 BF UTILITIES LIMITED Regd. Off.: Mundhwa, Pune Cantonment, Pune-411036 CIN : L40108PN2000PLC015323 Tel: 91 7719004777 Email : secretarial@bfulilities.com Website : www.bfulilities.com				
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 June, 2026				
(₹ in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30 th June, 2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30 th June, 2025 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31 st March, 2026 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	588.05	576.57	1,886.07
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(500.92)	929.05	662.60
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(500.92)	929.05	573.61
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	(502.98)	642.12	223.40
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(499.25)	642.23	229.21
6	Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 5/- each)	1,883.38	1,883.38	1,883.38
7	Earning Per Share (Not Annualised for Quarters)			
	Basic:	(1.34)	1.70	0.59
	Diluted:	(1.34)	1.70	0.59

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.bfulilities.com.



For BF Utilities Limited
B S Mitkari
Whole-Time Director
DIN : 03632549

Place : Pune
Date : 14 August, 2026

 NATIONAL GENERAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED Regd. Off: 1st Floor, Surya Plaza, K-185/1, Saraj Juliana, New Friends Colony, New Delhi – 110025 Tel. No.: 011-49872442,48 E-mail: cs@modisteel.net CIN: L74899DL1987PLC026617				
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026				
(Rs. in Lakhs, Unless Otherwise Stated)				
Particulars	30-06-2026 Un-audited	Quarter Ended 31-03-2026 Audited	30-06-2025 Un-audited	Year Ended 31-03-2026 Audited
Total income from operations	407.74	312.00	196.86	1095.44
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional)	(4.31)	(18.59)	(27.26)	(43.53)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and after Exceptional)	75.19	(18.59)	(27.26)	(43.53)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and Exceptional)	72.35	(16.69)	(25.23)	(47.93)
Equity Share Capital	474.46	474.46	474.46	474.46
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)				3185.43
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
- Basic (in Rs.):	1.53	(0.23)	(0.53)	(0.93)
- Diluted (in Rs.):	1.53	(0.23)	(0.46)	(0.93)

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.modisteel.com).



For National General Industries Limited
Sd/-
Pawan Kumar Modi
Managing Director
DIN: 00051679

 PAKKA Packaging with a Soul PAKKA LIMITED				
Regd. Office: 312, Plaza Kalpana Society, 24/147, B-49, Birhana Road, Kanpur, Uttar Pradesh – 208001				
Corp. Office: Pakka Nagar, Ayodhya, Uttar Pradesh – 224135				
CIN: L24231UP1981PLC005294 T: +91 7800018989				
E: connect@pakka.com Website: www.pakka.com				
AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER & FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 ST MARCH 2026 AND STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 30 TH JUNE, 2026 (Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015)				

In compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations"), the Board of Directors of **Pakka Limited** in its meeting held on 14th day of the August, 2026 approved the Audited Consolidated Financial Results (AFRs) of the Company for the fourth quarter and the financial year ended 31st March, 2026 and Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Result for the first quarter ended 30th June, 2026 .

The Audited Consolidated Financial Results (AFRs) along with the Audit Report and Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Limited along with the Limited Review Report by CNK & Associates LLP, Statutory Auditors of the Company are available on the Financial Results tab of Investor Section on the website of the company at www.pakka.com on the following link [Audited-Consolidated-Financial-Results-31st-March2026.pdf](http://www.pakka.com/Audited-Consolidated-Financial-Results-31st-March2026.pdf), [Unaudited-Financial-Results-30th-June-2026.pdf](http://www.pakka.com/Unaudited-Financial-Results-30th-June-2026.pdf) respectively and also on the website of Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively.

In compliance with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby notify you that the same can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response (QR) Code:



for Pakka Limited
Sd/-
Ved Krishna
Managing Director
DIN: 00182260

Place: Ayodhya
Date: 14.08.2026

 RATNAKAR SECURITIES LIMITED(Formerly Known as Mangalya Soft-Tech Limited) CIN- L66120GJ1992PLC017564 Regd. Office- Shop-304, "Sankalp Square-2", Nr. Delux Apartment, Nr. Kalgi Char Rasta, Jalaram Temple, Paldi, Ahmedabad-380006 E-mail: kushal@ratnakarsecurities.com, Contact no. 079-49005200				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30 TH JUNE 2026				
(Rs. in hundreds Except EPS)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30-06-2026 Unaudited	31-03-2026 Audited	31-03-2026 Audited
1	Total Income From Operations (net)	506309.29	444447.81	1793182.01
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for ordinary activities (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	122155.00	34075.63	185562.28
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	122155.00	34075.63	185562.28
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	91400.00	57144.11	183415.02
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	89939.40	38018.76	166823.65
6	Equity Share Capital.(face value of Rs.10 each)	1551999.60	1551999.60	1551999.60
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in balance Sheet of previous year	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10 /- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic	0.490	0.310	0.990
	Diluted	0.490	0.310	0.990

Note:
1) The above un-audited Standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (referred as "Ind AS") 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time. These unaudited Standalone financial results of Ratnakar Securities Limited (the "Group") for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14 August 2026. The statutory auditors of The Group have carried out a limited review of the above Standalone unaudited financial results of The Group for the quarter ended on 30 June 2026.

2) The Group primarily operates only in one business segment i.e. 'Broking and related services". Hence The Group does not have any reportable segments as per End-AS 108 "Operating Segments" for the current period / year.

For, Ratnakar Securities Limited
(Formerly Known as Mangalya Soft-Tech Limited)
Sd/-
Ajay Jayantilal Shah
Chairman & Managing Director
[DIN: 00023582]

Date: 14/08/2026
Place: Ahmedabad

 ALPINE TEXWORLD LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS ALPINE SPINWEAVE LIMITED) Registered Office : Block No. 614-1105, Village-Paldi, Pirana Mirolai Road, Paldi Kankaj, Ahmedabad, Dascroi, Gujarat, India, 382425 Contact : +91 9725309926 Email id: info@alpinetexworld.com Website : www.alpinetexworld.com CIN : U17120GJ2016PLC086259				
Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2026				
(Rs. in Lacs Except EPS)				
Sr. No	Particulars	Standalone	Consolidated	
		Quarter ended on 30/06/2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended on 30/06/2026 (Unaudited)	Year ended on 31/03/2026 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	6254.39	24040.31	8973.52
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	545.40	2537.89	608.72
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	545.40	2537.89	608.72
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	433.86	2145.68	437.06
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	441.25	2175.26	444.46
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	2622.30	2622.30	2622.30
7	Other Equity	-	4666.10	-
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)-			
	1. Basic:	1.65	8.18	1.65
	2. Diluted:	1.65	8.18	1.65

Notes :
(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2026 are available on the Company's website (www.alpinetexworld.com) and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com).
(2) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 14, 2026. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the above financial results.
(3) The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) as amended prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Master Circular No. HO/49/14/17(7)2025-CFD-P0D2/1/3762/2026 dated July 11, 2023 last updated on January 30, 2026.



For, Alpine Texworld Limited
(Formerly Known as Alpine Spinweave Limited)
sd/-
Sandeep Santkumar Agrawal
Managing Director - DIN : 01078044

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 14/08/2026

 એસેટ્સ કર્ડ એન્ડ રીસ્કન્ટ્રક્શન એન્ટરપ્રાઇસિસ લિમિટેડ કોર્પોરેટ ઓફિસ : ચુબેટ નંબર 802, સી લિંગ, વન બીકસી, પ્લોટ નંબર સી - 66, જી - બ્લોક , બાંકા ડુવો કોમ્પ્લેક્સ, મુંબઈ - 400051, ટેલિફોન : 022 68643101.				
રજિસ્ટર્ડ ઓફિસ : 14મો માળ, ઇસિસ કોર્પોરેટ ટાવર, નેશનલ પ્લેસ, નવી દિલ્હી - 110019. ઈ-મેલ : acre.arc@acreindia.in ઇન્ટરનેટ : www.acreindia.in CIN : U65993DL2002PLC115769				
પરિચય IV-એ, સ્થાયર મિલકતના વેચાણ માટે સૂચના				
સિક્કોરીટી ઇન્વેસ્ટમેન્ટ (એન્જેલોસ્ટિમેન્ટ) એસ્ટ 2002ના નિયમ 8(6) મુજબ સિક્કોરીટીઝફરિયાન એન્ડ રિસ્કન્ટ્રક્શન એન્ડ કોર્પોરેટ ઓફિસ : ચુબેટ નંબર 802, સી લિંગ, વન બીકસી, પ્લોટ નંબર સી - 66, જી - બ્લોક , બાંકા ડુવો કોમ્પ્લેક્સ, મુંબઈ - 400051, ટેલિફોન : 022 68643101.				
આ દ્વારા સામાન્ય જાનનારો અને ખાસ કરીને કર્જેદાર(રો) અને નેશનર(રો)ને સૂચના આપવામાં આવે છે કે, નીચે વર્ણન કરેલ સ્થાયર મિલકત કે જે એસેટ્સ કર્ડ એન્ડ રીસ્કન્ટ્રક્શન એન્ટરપ્રાઇસિસ લિમિટેડ [CIN : U65993DL2002PLC115769] ("સીકોર્ડ કેડિટર") ખાસે ગીરવે મુકેલ છે જેનો વારસવિક કબજો સીકોર્ડ કેડિટરના અધિકૃત અધિકારી દ્વારા લેવામાં આવ્યો છે તે ટ્રાન્સેક્શન (તેના પ્રોપાઈટરો માટે), જ્યાંબેલ વિજયકુમાર પટેલ, અમિત વિજયકુમાર પટેલ, દિપ્તિવિજયકુમારી અમિત પટેલ અને વિજયભાઈ જયંતિલાલ પટેલ ખાસેથી રૂ. 1,00,43,217/- (રૂપિયા એક કરોડ તેવાલીસ હજાર બસો સત્તર પૂરો) એટલે કે રૂ. 48,38,714/- (રૂપિયા ઉઠતાલીસ લાખ આઠત્રીસ હજાર સાતસો ચૌદ પૂરો) લોન અકાઉન્ટ નં. HLAPSUR00435239 નો બાકી નોડવાતા અને રૂ. 52,04,503/- (રૂપિયા બાવળ લાખ ચાર હજાર પાંચસો ત્રણ પૂરો) લોન અકાઉન્ટ નં. HLAPSUR00435220 નો બાકી નોડવાતી મૂળ રકમ, એરીઅર્સ (જેમાં થયેલા લેટ ચાર્જિસ સહિત) તેમ જ 09.07.2026 સુધીના વ્યાજ સહિત લોન એગ્રીમેન્ટ અને અન્ય સંબંધિત લોન દસ્તાવેજ(જો)ની શરતો મુજબ 10.07.2026 થી અમલી બને તેને લાગુ બાવિ વ્યાજ ઉપરાંત કાનૂની ખર્ચો અને અન્ય ચાર્જિસ સહિત સીકોર્ડ કેડિટરને ચુકવવાના બાકી નોડવે છે તેની વધુથી માટે 15.09.2026 એ જ રજા સંજ્ઞના 05.00 થી 06.00 વાગ્યા સુધી દરમિયાન "જેમ છે જ્યાં છે", "જેમ છે જે છે" અને "જે પણ જ્યાં છે" ધોરણે વેચવામાં આવશે.				
ઉપર જણાવેલ જે લોન અકાઉન્ટ નં. HLAPSUR00435239 અને HLAPSUR00435220 ધરાવે છે તે બંન્ના જ અધિકાર(રો), ટાઇટલ(લેસ), હિત(તો), અંકડાસાઈન સીકોરીટીઝ, પ્લેજ અને/અથવા ગેરંટી સહિત અચલિત મિલકત સાથે સમાન કંપિટલ લિમિટેડ ("એસસીએલ") (આ પહેલાં ઇન્ડિયાબુલ્સ હાઉસિંગ ફાઇનાન્સ લિ. તરીકે ઓળખાતી) દ્વારા ઇન્ડિયાબુલ્સ એસેટ રીસ્કન્ટ્રક્શન કેપીઆલ લિ. ("આઈએસઆરસીએલ") ને તારીખ 31.12.2021 ના અસાઈનમેન્ટ એગ્રીમેન્ટ મારફત આપવામાં આવેલ છે, જેને આઈએસઆરસીએલ દ્વારા નવો નંબર આપાયેલ છે અને નવો લોન અકાઉન્ટ નં. T0040XXIII-01 અને T0040XXIII-02 ધરાવે છે. આ સુચિત લોન અકાઉન્ટ આઈએસઆરસીએલ દ્વારા સીકોર્ડ કેડિટરને અને તેની તરફથીમાં કાળવવામાં આવેલ છે.				
29.06.2022 ના અસાઈનમેન્ટ એગ્રીમેન્ટ મારફત વધુ કાળવવામાં આવેલ છે, જે એસીઆઈ-102- ટ્રસ્ટના ટ્રસ્ટી તરીકે કાર્ય કરે છે. વધુમાં, આ સુચિત લોન અકાઉન્ટ હવે એસીઆઈ-102- ટ્રસ્ટના ટ્રસ્ટી તરીકે કાર્ય કરનાર એસેટ્સ કર્ડ એન્ડ રીસ્કન્ટ્રક્શન એન્ટરપ્રાઇસિસ લિ. દ્વારા તારીખ 23.06.2025 ના અસાઈનમેન્ટ એગ્રીમેન્ટ મારફત એસીઆઈ-180- ટ્રસ્ટના ટ્રસ્ટી તરીકે કાર્ય કરતા સીકોર્ડ કેડિટરને અને તેની તરફથીમાં કાળવવામાં આવેલ છે.				
સ્થાયર મિલકત મોટીની આરટી ફિક્સ રૂ. 56,00,000/- (રૂપિયા છાપ્પલ લાખ પૂરો) છે. અને અર્બોરેટ મની કંપોઝિટ ("ઈએમસી") રૂ. 5,60,000/- (રૂપિયા પાંચ લાખ સાઈઠ હજાર પૂરો) એટલે કે અનામત મૂલ્ય 10% ના વારાવરે રહેશે.				
સ્થાયર મિલકતનું વર્ણન				
ઓફિસ નં. 314, ગ્રીનો માળ, પલાશ પલાડિયા, યે. મારુતિ સુઝુકી શોરૂમ, નિરાલ શોપિંગ સેન્ટરની બાજુમાં, આર. એસ. નં. 479, 482, બ્લોક નં. 447/એ, ઈ. પી. નં. 31, એ. પી. નં. 17/1, પ્રીલિમિનરી ટીપીએસ નં. 16 (પાલ), નેલેક્સી સર્કલ, ગ્રીન સીટી રોડ, પાલ, સુરત - 396009, ગુજરાત.				
વેચાણના વિસ્તૃત નિયમો અને શરતો માટે કૃપા કરી સીકોર્ડ કેડિટર એટલે કે www.acreindia.in ને યોગસાઈટ પર આપેલી લિંક ઉઘો; સંપર્ક નં. 0124-6910910, +91 7065451024; ઈ-મેલ આઈડી : auctionhelpline@sammancapital.com . બિડિંગ માટે www.auctionfocus.in પર લોગ ઇન કરો.				
સહી/- અધિકૃત અધિકારી એસેટ્સ કર્ડ એન્ડ રીસ્કન્ટ્રક્શન એન્ટરપ્રાઇસિસ લિમિટેડ એસીઆઈ- 180 - ટ્રસ્ટના ટ્રસ્ટી				
તારીખ : 14.08.2026 રજા : સુરત				
"કોઇપણ ફરિયાદ માટે તમે મોહમદ શરીફ મલિક, ગ્રીવાન્સ રિફ્રેસલ ઓફિસરનો ફોન નં. 1800-209-2989 ઈ-મેલ : complaint@acreindia.in . પર સંપર્ક કરી શકો છો. સંસ્થા અંતર્ગત ગ્રીવાન્સ રિફ્રેસલ મેકેનિઝમ પરની વિસ્તૃત નીતિ વિશે https://www.acreindia.in/compliance પરથી જાણી શકાય છે".				



AANCHAL ISPAT LIMITED

CIN: L27106WB1996PLC076866

Registered Office: Mouza - Chamrail, NH 6, Howrah, West Bengal - 711114

Email: info@aanchalispatt.com, Tel: 03212-246121, Website: www.aanchalispatt.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(Rs in Lakhs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	3 Months ended 30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	3 Months ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	3 Months ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	2,537.53	4,030.98	2,272.18	10,128.69
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	55.46	189.48	5.72	272.29
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	55.46	189.48	5.72	272.29
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	55.46	119.26	4.74	202.08
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	55.46	127.54	4.74	210.36
Equity Share Capital	423.33	283.33	2,085.38	283.33
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-
Earning Per Share (Rs.10/- each)				
Basic: (in Rs)	1.72	4.21	0.02	7.13
Diluted: (in Rs)	1.72	4.21	0.02	7.13

Notes :

1

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended 30th June, 2026 unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended Financial Results are available on the BSE website- www.bseindia.com and on the Company website <http://www.aanchalispatt.com/financials.htm#financials>

2

The above results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") notified under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.



For Aanchal Ispat Limited

Sd/-

Mukesh Goel

(Managing Director)

Place : Kolkata

Date : 14.08.2026